RESOLUTION NUMBER _____ SECOND SERIES City of Marshall, Minnesota

WHEREAS:	Robert Jahn has faithfully served the City of Marshall for 39 years of commendable service from March 28, 1981 to May 29, 2020; and	
WHEREAS:	Robert has served the citizens of the City of Marshall with full commitment to his responsibilities in his positions as Operator I, Operator II, and Laboratory Specialist; and	
WHEREAS:	During his career, Robert earned numerous certifications and honors; he was awarded the Southwest Section Class A "Operator of the Year" award in 1999, the Southwest Section "Laboratory Operator of the Year" award in 2005, and the "Outstanding Laboratory Operator of the Year" award in 2005 from the Minnesota Wastewater Operator's Association; and	
WHEREAS:	Robert has served the citizens of Marshall in many essential areas of the Wastewater Treatment Facility, including laboratory and testing, maintenance and repair; and	
WHEREAS:	Robert has worked in partnership with his fellow coworkers and officials of the City of Marshall; and	
WHEREAS:	All the citizens of the City of Marshall have been the beneficiary of his efforts, talents, and abilities for the past 39 years; and	
WHEREAS:	The City of Marshall is honored to extend our appreciation and gratitude to Robert for his hard work, dedication, and commitment to excellence.	
community and City and dedica	d City Council express and record the ation to public service, which have earn	TY COUNCIL OF MARSHALL, MINNESOTA, that this ir gratitude and appreciation for his contributions to the ned her the respect and friendship of all who have had the to Robert for many years of good health and happiness in
Adopted by the	City Council this 28th day of December 202).
Robert J. Byrnes,	Mayor	James Lozinski, Council Member
Glenn Bayerkohl	er, Council Member	Steven Meister, Council Member
John DeCramer, Council Member		Craig Schafer, Council Member
Russ Labat, Council Member		Sharon Hanson, City Administrator
ATTEST		
Kyle Box, City C	lerk	